
Part Code Matrix
In order to manage the differentiation of products 
within the SAP ordering system, it has been necessary 

to change some of the part codes. For simplicity, all 
G-FIRE products will now begin with ‘5’.

Old COde New COde desCriptiON

Fig. 501 GFIRE ELBOW 45

201M000341 501A000341 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 1"/34

201M000342 501A000342 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 1"/34

201M000345 501A000345 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 1"/34

201M000421 501A000421 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 1.25"/42

201M000422 501A000422 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 1.25"/42

201M000341 501A000425 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 1.25"/42

201M000481 501A000481 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 1.5"/48

201M000482 501A000482 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 1.5"/48

201M000485 501A000485 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 1.5"/48

201M000601 501A000601 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 2”/60

201M000602 501A000602 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 2”/60

201M000605 501A000605 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 2”/60

201M000731 501A000731 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 2.5”/73

201M000732 501A000732 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 2.5”/73

201M000735 501A000735 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 2.5”/73

201M000761 501A000761 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 2.5”/76

201M000762 501A000762 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 2.5”/76

201M000765 501A000765 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 2.5”/76

201M000891 501A000891 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 3”/89

201M000892 501A000892 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 3”/89

201M000895 501A000895 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 3”/89

201M001141 501A001141 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 4”/114

201M001142 501A001142 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 4”/114

201M001145 501A001145 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 4”/114

201M001391 501A001391 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 5”/139

201M001392 501A001392 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 5”/139

201M001395 501A001395 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 5”/139

201M001651 501A001651 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 6”/165

201M001652 501A001652 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 6”/165

201M001655 501A001655 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 6”/165

201M001681 501A001681 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 6”/168



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

201M001682 501A001682 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 6”/168

201M001685 501A001685 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 6”/168

201M002191 501A002191 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 8”/219

201M002192 501A002192 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 8”/219

201M002195 501A002195 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 8”/219

201M002731 501A002731 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 10"/273

201M002732 501A002732 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 10"/273

201M002735 501A002735 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 10"/273

201M003241 501A003241 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Ptd 12"/324

201M003242 501A003242 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 Glv 12"/324

201M003245 501A003245 GFIRE 501 Elbow 45 White 12"/324

Fig. 510 GFIRE ELBOW 90

201M000341 510A000341 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Ptd 1"/34

201M000342 510A000342 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Glv 1"/34

201M000345 510A000345 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 White 1"/34

210M000341 510A000341 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 1”/34

210M000342 510A000342 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 1”/34

210M000345 510A000345 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 1”/34

210M000421 510A000421 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 1.25”/42

210M000422 510A000422 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 1.25”/42

210M000425 510A000425 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 1.25”/42

210M000481 510A000481 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 1.5”/48

210M000482 510A000482 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 1.5”/48

210M000485 510A000485 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 1.5”/48

210M000601 510A000601 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 2”/60

210M000602 510A000602 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 2”/60

210M000605 510A000605 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 2”/60

210M000731 510A000731 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 2.5”/73

210M000732 510A000732 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 2.5”/73

210M000735 510A000735 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 2.5”/73

210M000761 510A000761 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 2.5”/76

210M000762 510A000762 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 2.5”/76

210M000765 510A000765 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 2.5”/76

210M000891 510A000891 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 3”/89

210M000892 510A000892 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 3”/89

210M000895 510A000895 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 3”/89

210M001141 510A001141 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 4”/114

210M001142 510A001142 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 4”/114

210M001145 510A001145 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 4”/114

210M001391 510A001391 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 5”/139

210M001392 510A001392 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 5”/139



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

210M001395 510A001395 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 5”/139

210M001411 510A001411 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 5”/141

210M001412 510A001412 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 5”/141

210M001415 510A001415 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 5”/141

210M001651 510A001651 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 6”/165

210M001652 510A001652 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 6”/165

210M001655 510A001655 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 6”/165

210M001681 510A001681 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 6”/168

210M001682 510A001682 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 6”/168

210M001685 510A001685 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 6”/168

210M002191 510A002191 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Ptd 8”/219

210M002192 510A002192 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R Glv 8”/219

210M002195 510A002195 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Std R White 8”/219

210M002731 510A002731 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Ptd 10"/273

210M002732 510A002732 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Glv 10"/273

210M002735 510A002735 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 White 10"/273

210M003241 510A003241 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Ptd 12"/324

210M003242 510A003242 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 Glv 12"/324

210M003245 510A003245 GFIRE 510 Elbow 90 White 12"/324

Fig. 510 GFIRE SHORT RADIUS ELBOW 90

510M000601 510SA00601 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 2”/60

510M000602 510SA00602 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 2”/60

510M000605 510SA00605 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 2”/60

510M000731 510SA00731 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 2.5”/73

510M000732 510SA00732 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 2.5”/73

510M000735 510SA00735 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 2.5”/73

510M000761 510SA00761 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 2.5”/76

510M000762 510SA00762 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 2.5”/76

510M000765 510SA00765 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 2.5”/76

510M000891 510SA00891 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 3"/89

510M000892 510SA00892 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 3"/89

510M000895 510SA00895 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 3"/89

510M001141 510SA01141 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 4"/114

510M001142 510SA01142 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 4"/114

510M001145 510SA01145 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 4"/114

510M001391 510SA01391 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 5"/139

510M001392 510SA01392 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 5"/139

510M001395 510SA01395 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 5"/139

510M001411 510SA01411 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 5"/141

510M001412 510SA01412 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 5"/141



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

510M001415 510SA01415 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 5"/141

510M001651 510SA01651 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 6"/165

510M001652 510SA01652 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 6"/165

510M001655 510SA01655 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 6"/165

510M001681 510SA01681 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 6"/168

510M001682 510SA01682 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 6"/168

510M001685 510SA01685 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 6"/168

510M002191 510SA02191 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Ptd 8"/219

510M002192 510SA02192 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R Glv 8"/219

510M002195 510SA02195 GFIRE 510S Elbow 90 Shrt R White 8"/219

Fig. 519 GFIRE EQUAL TEE

219M000341 519A000341 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 1"/34

219M000342 519A000342 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 1"/34

219M000345 519A000345 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 1"/34

219M000421 519A000421 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 1.25"/42

219M000422 519A000422 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 1.25"/42

219M000425 519A000425 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 1.25"/42

219M000481 519A000481 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 1.5"/48

219M000482 519A000482 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 1.5"/48

219M000485 519A000485 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 1.5"/48

219M000601 519A000601 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 2"/60

219M000602 519A000602 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 2"/60

219M000605 519A000605 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 2"/60

219M000731 519A000731 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 2.5"/73

219M000732 519A000732 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 2.5"/73

219M000735 519A000735 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 2.5"/73

219M000761 519A000761 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 2.5"/76

219M000762 519A000762 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 2.5"/76

219M000765 519A000765 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 2.5"/76

219M000891 519A000891 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 3"/89

219M000892 519A000892 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 3"/89

219M000895 519A000895 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 3"/89

219M001141 519A001141 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 4"/114

219M001142 519A001142 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 4"/114

219M001145 519A001145 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 4"/114

219M001391 519A001391 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 5"/139

219M001392 519A001392 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 5"/139

219M001395 519A001395 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 5"/139

219M001411 519A001411 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 5"/141

219M001412 519A001412 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 5"/141



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

219M001415 519A001415 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 5"/141

219M001651 519A001651 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 6"/165

219M001652 519A001652 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 6"/165

219M001655 519A001655 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 6"/165

219M001681 519A001681 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 6"/168

219M001682 519A001682 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 6"/168

219M001685 519A001685 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 6"/168

219M002191 519A002191 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 8"/219

219M002192 519A002192 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Glv 8"/219

219M002195 519A002195 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R White 8"/219

219M002731 519A002731 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 10"/273

219M002732 519A002732 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 10"/273

219M002735 519A002735 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 10"/273

219M003241 519A003241 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 12"/324

219M003242 519A003242 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 12"/324

219M003245 519A003245 GFIRE 519 Tee Grv Std R Ptd 12"/324

Fig. 519 GFIRE SHORT RADIUS EQUAL TEE

519M000601 519SA00601 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 2"/60

519M000602 519SA00602 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 2"/60

519M000605 519SA00605 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 2"/60

519M000731 519SA00731 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 2.5"/73

519M000732 519SA00732 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 2.5"/73

519M000735 519SA00735 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 2.5"/73

519M000761 519SA00761 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 2.5"/76

519M000762 519SA00762 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 2.5"/76

519M000765 519SA00765 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 2.5"/76

519M000891 519SA00891 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 3"/89

519M000892 519SA00892 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 3"/89

519M000895 519SA00895 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 3"/89

519M001141 519SA01141 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 4"/114

519M001143 519SA01142 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 4"/114

519M001145 519SA01145 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 4"/114

519M001391 519SA01391 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 5"/139

519M001392 519SA01392 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 5"/139

519M001395 519SA01395 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 5"/139

519M001411 519SA01411 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 5"/141

519M001412 519SA01412 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 5"/141

519M001415 519SA01415 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 5"/141

519M001651 519SA01651 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 6"/165

519M001652 519SA01652 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 6"/165



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

519M001655 519SA01655 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 6"/165

519M001681 519SA01681 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 6"/168

519M001682 519SA01682 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 6"/168

519M001685 519SA01685 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 6"/168

519M002191 519SA02191 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Ptd 8"/219

519M002192 519SA02192 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R Glv 8"/219

519M002195 519SA02195 GFIRE 519s Tee Grv Shrt R White 8"/219

Fig. 577 GFIRE RIGID COUPLING (TRI-SEAL)

577MT00341 577AT00341 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 1"/34

577MT00342 577AT00342 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 1"/34

577MT00421 577AT00421 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 1.25/42

577MT00422 577AT00422 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 1.25/42

577MT00481 577AT00481 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 1.5"/48

577MT00482 577AT00482 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 1.5"/48

577MT00601 577AT00601 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 2"/60

577MT00602 577AT00602 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 2"/60

577MT00731 577AT00731 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 2.5"/73

577MT00732 577AT00732 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 2.5"/73

577MT00761 577AT00761 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 2.5"/76

577MT00762 577AT00762 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 2.5"/76

577MT00891 577AT00891 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 3"/89

577MT00892 577AT00892 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 3"/89

577MT01141 577AT01141 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 4"/114

577MT01142 577AT01142 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 4"/114

577MT01391 577AT01391 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 5"/139

577MT01392 577AT01392 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 5"/139

577MT01411 577AT01411 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 5"/141

577MT01412 577AT01412 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 5"/141

577MT01651 577AT01651 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 6"/165

577MT01652 577AT01652 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 6"/165

577MT01681 577AT01681 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 6"/168

577MT01682 577AT01682 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 6"/168

577MT02191 577AT02191 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 8"/219

577MT02192 577AT02192 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 8"/219

577MT02731 577AT02731 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 10"/273

577MT02732 577AT02732 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 10"/273

577MT03241 577AT03241 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd TS/E 12"/324

577MT03242 577AT03242 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv TS/E 12"/324



Old COde New COde desCriptiON

Fig. 577 GFIRE RIGID COUPLING (A GASKET)

577ME00341 577MA00341 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 1"/34

577ME00342 577MA00342 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 1"/34

577ME00421 577MA00421 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 1.25/42

577ME00422 577MA00422 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 1.25/42

577ME00481 577MA00481 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 1.5"/48

577ME00482 577MA00482 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 1.5"/48

577ME00601 577MA00601 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 2"/60

577ME00602 577MA00602 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 2"/60

577ME00731 577MA00731 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 2.5"/73

577ME00732 577MA00732 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 2.5"/73

577ME00761 577MA00761 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 2.5"/76

577ME00762 577MA00762 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 2.5"/76

577ME00891 577MA00891 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 3"/89

577ME00892 577MA00892 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 3"/89

577ME01141 577MA01141 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 4"/114

577ME01142 577MA01142 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 4"/114

577ME01391 577MA01391 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 5"/139

577ME01392 577MA01392 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 5"/139

577ME01411 577MA01411 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 5"/141

577ME01412 577MA01412 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 5"/141

577ME01651 577MA01651 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 6"/165

577ME01652 577MA01652 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 6"/165

577ME01681 577MA01681 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 6"/168

577ME01682 577MA01682 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 6"/168

577ME02191 577MA02191 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 8"/219

577ME02192 577MA02192 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 8"/219

577ME02731 577MA02731 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 10"/273

577ME02732 577MA02732 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL 10"/273

577ME03241 577MA03241 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Ptd A-PL 12"/324

577ME03242 577MA03242 GFIRE 577 Rgd Grv Cplg Glv A-PL12"/324
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